

Sushil Kumar vs. Seema Sharma

CMP(M) No.1641 of 2025

12.09.2025

Present: Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for the applicant/appellant.

CMP(M) No.1641 of 2025

Notice to the respondent, on taking steps during the course of the day, returnable on next date, be issued.

List on 23.09.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

12th September, 2025
(reena)