

Sushil Kumar

Vs.

Seema Sharma

CMP(M) No.1641 of 2025

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for the applicant-appellant.

CMP(M) No.1641 of 2025

Notice issued to respondent has been received back unserved with the report that she has left the premises about 3-4 years ago.

On taking fresh steps within two weeks, notice be issued to the respondent returnable on next date.

List on **22.12.2025**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

September 23, 2025
(V.Himalvi)