

Sushil Kumar vs. Seema Sharma

CMP(M) No. 1641 of 2025

22.12.2025

Present: Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for the applicant-appellant.

Report with respect to status of service of notice issued to respondent has not been received back. Registry to ensure report by next date of hearing from the concerned Agency.

List for further orders on 31.12.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

December 22, 2025 (veena)